IIpoune ycayru

HanmeHoBaHMe
ycnyrum

OdopM/ieHre HOBOWM NepCcoHaIbHOM
KapTbl Ha 6€3/1MMUTHOE NoCeLleHME,
B3aMeH yTepsHHOM

Bo3melleHne yTepAHHOro HOMepKa
oT rapaepoba

Bo3melleHne yTepsasHHOro 6pacneTa
AO0CTyna K LUKad)'-IMKaM B pa3fgeBaJibHbIX
nomMeLlleHnAax

OpraH13auna cnopTMBHO-MACCOBbIX
MeponpuaTnn B 3aaHnm ®OK, ¢
npenoCcTaB/ieHNEM NHBEHTAPS,
MUHMMYM 4 4aca

OpraHu3sauna puUsKyIbTypHO-
03/10POBMUTEJIbHbIX U JIOCYrOBbIX 3aHATUN
B 34aHUK ®OK

EoVMHMULA n3MepeHuAa
(nepron BpeMeHN)

1 KapTa

1 Homepok

1 6pacnet

1 yac

1 4ac

CTOMMOCTb 33 eANHNLY
n3mepeHus, pyb.

1000

500

1000

14 000

1000



